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BULLETIN 1926 September 1,.1970 

1 • ·: . STATE LICENSE - OBJECTION TO RENEWAL OF STATE BEVERAGE 
·-DISTRIBUTOR 1 S LICENSE - RENEWAL'.·OF APPLICATION APPROVED. 

In the Matter of Objections to . . ) 
the Renewal of State Beverage 
Dis.tri butor • s License SBD~61+ to ) 

Imperial Distributing Co. 
715. So. East Boulevard · 

· Vineland,· N. J •. 
- - - - - - - - - - - -

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 

PaUl Van Embden, Esq., Attorney for Applicant 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The applicant has filed an application for renewal 
of its State Beverage Distributor's License for its premises 
at 715 So. E~st Boulevard, Vineland. A written objection to 
the granting of said-application was made by letter dated 

· . May 18, 1970 and a pearing was duly held thereon'1 

. . The obj.ector sets forth in substance that Vineland 
0 fs already saturated" to the limit "with Alcoholic dispensers~'; 
also its premises are located "in an area that' has many Puerto · 
Ricans crowded into homes and is a place of constant problems 
to the police." The objector, however, did not appear at the 
hearing herein, or offer any supportive evidence with respect 
to the said objection. 

The applicant now holds and has held, since the 
adoption of the Alcoholic Bever~ge Law, a State Beverage 
Distributor's License. · 

Michael A .• Buglio, president of· the corporate appli­
cant, testified that the applicant sells to wholesalers only 
and does not sell to consumers.· "Our place is merely storagen. 
The applicant's .premises are bounded on one side by a railroad, 
on another side by a canning plant, on the third side by a 
fuel distributing facility and on its fourth side by a street. 
It has never :received any complaints from any of the resi9-ents 
with respect to its operation. Fur.thermo1 .. e, applicant asserted 
that only a v.ery_;__s_mall part of the ·operation is in Vineland 
and its scope of activity extends to Cumberland, Salem,_ 
Gloucester and Atlantic Counties. 

Ap.plicant produced letters of cornmendat1on from both 
the Mayor and the Chief of Police. The letter of Mayor Henry 
A. Garton, Jr. stated in part: 

"This company has a distinguished record in 
this city as a wholesale beer distributor. ·There 
has never ·been an ins.tance where the city police 
department or any other agency of this city has had 
a complaint about a disturbance or o.ther problems. 
In fact, their premises are immaculately kept and 
l~ndscaped and they are a credit to the city and to 
the area. The Buglio.family are outstanding 
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member.s .of this commun;i. ty and are involved 
in ·many worthy ·charities and sports ·programs. 
I cannot stress too s.trongly their value to · 
the city· as employers, businessmen and 
citizens .• " · . · 

The Chief of Police adds: 

·. 
11 I wish to ·state. that the objections con­

tained .in the letter are unfounded .in as much 
as police .. information is concerned. We have 
never .had police problems with the Imperial 
Distributing Company or. the immediate -surround-

. ing area. u 

··The. _pr.ivil~ge.s conferred by a S.tate Beverage Distri­
butor's Licen~e are contained in R. S. 33 :'1--11 (2-c). In 
essence, this license allows -its holder. to,maintain a licensed 
premises and warehouse at and from which ·it may sell and de­
liver only unchilled beer and·ale in .original containers and 
in quanti.ti·es .. ·of no"t less than 144 fluid ·ounc-es - in common· 
parlance. ~ not less .than .a. hal·f case-c:ontaining· 12 - 12 ounce .. 
cans or bottles.· 

As pointed out hereinabove, the ..applicant's premise,s 
are u·sed primarily ·for. storage purpos·es and· most of its ·sale.s 
activity takes ·p·lace outsid.e this community. 

. . Finally, it'.should be noted that the written objec-
tion, with supportive ·affirmative proof, ·is of little pr·obativ.e 
yalue, and indeed -sterile.· .After :consider:ing the evidence 

· herein, I .am ~_--persuaded that the ·obje·ction is lacking in merit. 
and doe·s not warrant a denial O.f the · rene~wal of applicant 1 s 
license. Cf. Breton ·Woods Beverage Di.stri·butors, · Inc.,· 
Bulletin 1'4.90, Item 4. · · · 

. . . 

Acco.rdingly, the pending ·appli·cation .for renewal is 
approved, ~nd. the licens_e will be. is·sued \l.'pon compliance 
with all procedural req.uirements~ 

Dated: Jilne 29, 1970 

RICHARD c.· McDONOUGH 
.DIRECTOR 
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. 2. DISCIPLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - .·SALE IN -VIOLATION OF STATE REGU­
LATION _NO. 38 - FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION - PRIOR 
SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR 
PLEA. 

·rn th~ Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings against . - -

LOU'S TAVERN·, INC. 
- t/a -Lou 1 s ·Tavern. 
292 Barrow Street 
Jersey City, N. J. ) 

. Holder- of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
Licer:tse c;..29, issued· by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ) 
of .the City of Jersey City. 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -: -

_CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER 

. Lic-ensee, -by Louis J~ Goldstein,_ President, Pro se. -
-.-_Walter: M~ Cleaver, Esq., Appearing· for the D,ivisiop..: 

·.BY •THE DIRECTOR:· . . . . . 
.. ' . 

- - .. · __ .-. Licensee-pleads_non_ Vu.lt-to charges 'alleging that-··' 
.. -(·1) on April'"~-3,- 1'970, ~t sold a pl.nt bottle of gin f.br_.ot~~-~:. _ _ 

: .premises-. :conswnption· ·during _prohibited hour_s in· viola:tion:_ qf'.> > --
_-Ru:i:e:· t Q_f -Sta-te ._Regul~tion .Ne». 38, arid (2) in -applicfattotj.·'·'.tor.:-,_-,.: <·· 

__ ·._its- ·1:tcens·e· ~or ... the t9_69~70· period ·it .failed .:full:V .. -to: -~±$.Clo:$.e:, <.:-. 
·· --.~ehord. ·of· p;rior .. license -suspensio.ns,. in-. violation·. of :R~S~. 33(. • · ,-< 1·.;.25. ' - . . . ' . - . . - . ' : ' 

.• ·· . -· 
' - ' 

. . Licensee ·has. a previous record· of three license· 
suspensions by the Director for similar violation of. _sale. of 
·alcoholic beverages during prohibited hours in violation of• 
Rule· f of State 'Regulation No~. 38, ( 1) for ten days, e.ffective 
February Jl 1958, -_{2) for fifteen da_y~, effective -A~gust 5, . · 

: ·1_.963, and ~3)· for thirty days, effective July. 5, -1-9o5 (Re-. 
. ·Lou's Tavern Inc., Bulletins 1209,-- Item 4, 1"526, Item 7· and· 

163-1, Item 5j, rion~dis_clostire of the suspension in 1965 being 
- the subject of the second charge. -

The prior record. of suspension of license for 
similar ·_violation of ·Rule 1 of State Regulation Noll 38 
occurrlng 111ore than ·ten years ago disregarded in admeasuring 
the penalty but considering.the record of suspension for 
similar violation of that regulation in 1963 as occurring . 
more than fiv.e but less than ten years ago· and the suspension 
in 1965.as occurring within the past five years, the license 

_.will be suspended on the first charge for thirty-five days 
. (Re· C & M Club, Inc., _Bulletin 1839, Item 5), .to which will 

be added fifteen day·s because this is the licensee's fourth 
violation (cf. 'Re Black, Bulleti·n 1293, Item 5), and .on the· 
.second charge for -ten days (Re Marcella Bar, Inc·. , Bulletin 
1892, Item 4-), or a tot.al of .pixty days, with _remission ot 
five days for the plea entered, leaving a ·net suspension_ of_ 
fifty-ti ve days. · · 

Accordingly, it -is, on this 6th day oi July, 1970, 

· ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption· License . 

;: ,,·,. 

~·- . 
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') ... 
·;). 

C-29 (as· rehe~.Ted for ·the 1970.-71 li·c.ensing p~r,;iod), issued by 
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Cont;rol of th.e City 
of Jersey City to Lou's Tavern, Inc., :t/a Louis .Tavern, for · 
premises 292 Barrow Street, Jersey City, be an_d the same is 
hereby suspep.ded for £ifty~five (55).days; conµnencing at 
2:00· a.m.: ,'~uesday, July 21, 1970 ·and t.erminati'ng at 2:00 a.m. 
Monday, Sep·t~mber ·14, 1970. 

RICHARD c:. }foDONOUGH 
DIREC·TOR 

DISCIPLINARY.·PROCEEDINGS -. GAMBLING -(HORSE RACE AND NUMBERS 
BETS) •.LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 6.0 DAYS·,· .LESS"'' FOR P.LEA.· · 

In the Matter or ·Disc:tp:J.1nEiry 
Proceedings against 

· John· J. Guy & Mary c. Guy 
t/a Johnny Guy'_s PUb 

) 

) 

) 
16 Sta~e Hight'1ay 5 
.Edgewate~ .. , ·N. J. .) 

-Holde·r of. Plenary Retail Consunipt.~o.:r;i · ·) 
License c-~1.r; {for 1-.9{>9-'70, and ·1970..:71' 
licensing ·periods}, 1s.~tfod :by ·the ,. ) 

·co:NdLUSIONS 
-..and 
ORDER 

Nayor and Council ·of the Borough ot 
Edg e1.;a: t er:. · : , · · · -) 

j .. RtCliARD· Ch l~cDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 
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4o SPECIAL PERMITS·- FEES -•EFFECTIVE JULY.1, ·1970. 

. . 

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1.970 THE·FOLLOWING FEES WILL .BE IN EFFECT 
FOR. SPECIAL PERMITS. ,-·- ~·-~- -. . , . · .l 

SYMBOL 

AE 

TYPE 

Administrator·. 
or Executor · 

FEE 

$20.00 

. . I . 

. . . ·~ '. . 

AI. Ad Interim $20. 00 plus 2t times . pr or a t~:4: : : · 
license fee for each day p~rW..~t . 
is in effect. · 

·. AL . Possess and sell 
alcohol· (Retailer) 

$20.00 

C Caddy· $100.00. 

D .Transfer title in . $~0~00 
stocks of alcoholic . 

·. beverages (sale ·of business) 
J 

. ;, . ~' 

. . . E- ·Temporary Employment $100. 00 to. cover unl·imi ted num'ber: : . 
. . . . . . . _ ·of· 7-day employm~nt·s. · .. ._, -

>r .. 

, FMP •• Employment •• . . .·. . . ··••· !!~~~i:i~~~s' rto~-resi~~~~~'.j;f ')«~, ,, , ....... . 
. "-ET':: ,·· <Emer.geriC.y .· :.'. ... .'- .. · : . $10.00 .for -~tiehicl·e··,for wnic-bt:C.ur:f::·,\:~ .. :,.~/;:> .. 

·· Transportat·1on rent transit insignia i$. ':':i.n· eft'e:ct; · "· 
$20.00 for vehicles bearing n6 
current transit insign.i.·a·. . .. < · 

·"I Personal.Importation $5.00 <.statutory) 

P Pinboys· $100.00 

SOL. 

SP 

SW 

TI 

. TL·. 

VE 

Social , . .', 

Solicitor 

Public or Private-. 
Sale 

' . . 

Store wine made · 
·without permit 

Transit Insi.gnia 

Limited 
Transportation. 

$25.00 per day for a:L:J.. ·O'rganiza­
tions in general. $15.00 p~~: 4ay. 
for police, firemen,- letter 

·carriers, first aid org., non-. 
·profit hospitals. · · 

$15.00 Malt Beverages (statutory) 
$25.00 all types of alcoholic·· 
beverages (separate permit for · 
·each employer_). . 

·. $20.00 

• t. · $10.00 

$10.00 (statutory)· 

·: $100.00 for ·permit.. . 
$10.00 for each certifioate. : 

Validate 
Employment. 

- '· .. - $10.00 for fir~t ·viol.atfqn, plus 
.. $2. 00 for each addi t:tonal employee. 

. ·::.·' 

· ·$20.00 for second violation,.:plus 
$·21900 for each additional em:pJ.,:oyee. · 
$30. 00 for tbird violat:i.on, :PJ.:us:. .. . 
· $2. oo for each add7f.tional emp-~oyee •. 
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SYJYiBOL. 

WN 

SM 

Speci.al Wine Permit · 
·(manufacture for · 
personal ·consumption) 

Carloading and · 
Distributing 

BULLETIN 1926 

FEE 

$3.00 (statutory) 

$40.00 

Ca t~rin·g (sale by· $2.5. 00 per day 
·C licens·ee off 
l'icens~ed premises·). · 

Conces·sionaire., Nat'l. $·100'.00.per fiscal ·year for malt 
Guard Armories . ·alcoholic beverag:·es. $150. 00 

Demonstration 
Purpose 

Disp~ay of fu].1 
bQttI,es· by 1Vhole-

for· all types· ol: alcoholic 
beverages .• 

$25.;00 

·$10.00 for -permit. 
$1.00 for each c·ertified copy. -

. · saler· 

Dom1
1tion· by whole­

saler to . ret-ail . 
associations · 

$25.00 

. : EXp_e·:rimentai Purpose · $25. bb . 

· Enlcfrging p'<irt of. $25.00 per· day· 
licensed-premises not 
cover~d bi licens~ 

Food Products (does $:t.5.00 minimum to 1,000 gallons. 
not,· include ethyl . $20. 00 from 1001 · to 2500 gallons. 
alcohol) · · $25.00 from 2501 to 5000 gallons. 

$30. 00 from 5001 to · 1-0, 000 gallons •. 
·$35.00 from 10,001 to 20,000 gals. 

Gratuitous service by ::,$2~;oo~:per ~day. 
lic_'ense~s (wholesalers) . . . 

I11·egal Transp:or- : 
tation 

Import· fo_r resale . 

"' 

$15.00 if insignia has been 
issued and not affixed to vehicle. 
$30. bo. for trarisp·ortation without 
an insignia having be·en issued .• 

5% of im~ort va-iue·. 
· Minimum -i~25. 00 

$:15.00 minimum (fee graduated as 
q1:J.antity, same,as for food 
products,.) . ··.· ... ' 

Moving wine made ' . ·$5'. 00 . 
under·. VIN: a·r Bill permit 
to ·:new address · 

. . 

Sa~cramenta.l Wines. $25•00 -~- · · · · · · 
(sa.le·s by wholesaler_s) ..... 

. . . · i . 
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S:{MBOL --· 
SM 't3a-le (retailer to or , $30. 00 

·rrom retailer) 

Sampling by whole­
saler 

State Park 

Station to Station 
and Door to Door 
Delivery 

Storage by M 
Licensees 

Temporary.Storage 
(retailer) 

Miscellaneous 

Dated: June 17, 1970 . 

.. 

$10e00 for permit 
$1.00 for each certified copy. 

$300.00 (prorated) 

$4000 for each vehicle used 
with minimum fee of ~~20.00 
plus $:t.oo~ for each add'l. 
copy of permit. 

:$10.00 

$20.00 

Fees fixed by Director. 

'RICHARD C. McDONOUGH. 
DIRECTOR 
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. . 5 • ·. NOTICE - MUNICIPAL LICENSE ISSUING AUTHORITIES· . ..;. 'DIRECTOR.1 S 
STATEMENT ·PERTAINING TO INQUIRIES· RE OWNERSHIP OF RETAIL .. 
LICENSES. . 

TO ALL MUNICIPAL LICENSE ISSU!NG AUTHORITIES: 

We have had. aJ:r alarming· ·nUmber of requests for· in­
formation with respect to ownership, etc. of retail licensed 
premises throughout the · Stat·e.. Callers have advised us that 
issuing authorities have.directed.them .to obtain such infor­
mation from.this office since we now have cop:Les of applica-
tions and have received a $25.00 filing fee· therefo,r~ · 

. . 

. The filing of-.such applications with this office 
,,,;as never intended to ·remove the "public information" . 
responsibility of :issuing authorftie~. Rather, the applica­
tions on.file in this office·are to.assist our enforcement 
staff in connec·ti9n with various. types of ownership inve·sti-
gations. · 

. Local municipalities retain fees, in:·:excess of 
five and a -half million: dol~ars annually, and must assume,. 
among other things, .the· responsibility for furnishing the 
citizens of our State with-certain information pertaining 
to lice.nsees situated within their municipality. 

All future calls received at this Division in 
. connection~ with persons, address·e·s-' etc., of retail l:icensed 
establishments,. will as heretorore ,. be re·rerred to local 
issuing authorities·.· · 

Dated: ·July 10 .1·970 · 
' 

··:·- .. 

~.. - . . .._ ·: ~ 

.. ,. ., 

·.·--

' - - . . ~ ·-· .... 
· ..... . 

, ~- . 

. ... ... -, __ . 

·I .. 

. RIC~ C •. McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 

. -·~~' . . ~ . . - · .. •. - .. - . -. 

.-';.• 

' - . :. ~. -. 
.-·-_·.-.·,- .· .. - .. _· .. 

. -' ,~ . . : . . .-

··-·-. 

'~. .". 

··:.· 
... ·· 

. I. 

. . 

'. 
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6Q NOTICE - MANUFACTURERS AND WHOLESALERS - DIRECTOR 1 S STATE-· 
MENT PERTAINING ·To PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING: 

- .TO ALL MANUFACTURERS AND WHOLESALERS: 

During the past few months I have noted a marked : 
increase in the number .of instances where it has become neces~ 
~ary for members of my staff to advise licensees ·and their':· 
employees to cancel promotional a~vertising programs which : 
were in violation of. State Regulation No. 21. · · 

Rules 1 (a), (b) and (c) of State Regulation No. 21 · 
expressly recite··_the··various advertising items which an alqo­
holic beverage manufacturer or wholesaler may permissibly 
furnish to retail licensees in this State. SaiQ. rules, after 
listing these specific items, also- permit "other similar. ad­
vertising specialties" if written approval therefor. is first 
obtained from this Division~ · 

Many items we have found being distributed do ·n:ot l 
come within the perrriissible categories as recited or as· con+ · · 
templa~ed in the foregoing rules-. Such items stand in .the ;.-

. cate.gory of prohibited equipment rather than permissible ... ! -

advertising material which the manufacturer or wholesa1·er . m~y. 
in anywise, directly· or indirectly, furnish to ·any r.eta~l · 
liquor establishment in this.State. · 

..... · , · .. As a deterrent and with a view eventualiy.·t·o ··d.e~--·< 
·· . .-crease the number of violations, -I have instructed _-my staff·:/-:-.-_ . .,·,· 

.: that, effective immediately, Regulation· No., 21 i·s to:,·b~ r:ig.j;.P.:~J/·:'·' 
·.applied. In the f\1ture the :Division will not request· recall ·:· ·· ··. 

of prohibited items by warning letters to the violators, but_· 
more drastic action will be taken. · 1 

Licensees would do well to heed this warning and to . 
·take the necessary steps to prevent the possible imposition·. 
of any penalty due to _the distribution of items not specifiq- . 
ally approved for.distribution by this Division if not 
included in the above r·eferred to rules. 

Dated:· _July 10, 1970 

l . '7. ·~.: \. 
·. ~ ;, : '. . ' 

RICH.ARD c·. McDONOUGH · 
·DIRECTOR 

... 
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7. DISCIPLINAl~Y PROCEEDINGS -. FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION -
LICENSE SUSPENDED -:iroR 25· DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

. . . ·. 

In the Hatter. of ·nisciplina_ry ~-~ 
Proceedings agai~st · · 

CLUB 33 9, ·INC.,_ 
339 Mulberry Street 
Newark, N. J~ · · 

). 

) 

r 
CONCLUSIONS 
·AND ORDER 

:) 
Holder of ·Plenary Ret·aJl Co:hsrunpti.on 

. License C-673, issued by the Municipal . ) 
Board of Alcqholic Beverage·Control of 

.. the City of ~ewark. ) 
- - - - - - -- - - - - - -

·Licensee, by .. Angel· Torres, President,. Pro se. 
Walter H. Cleaver; Esq., Appear-ing.for the. Division • 

. '-..._ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licens.ee _pleads non vult to the following charges: 

n 1 • .On ·July 3, .1969, and divers 9.ays prior thereto, 
you conducted .your licerised:·business without 
keeping on. the,· licensed pr·emises a list con­
taining the names and addresses and other re­
quired· information with respect to all persons 
then.currently employed on your licensed prem­
.ises, contr·ary to -and in violation of Rule 16 
o~ State ·Regulation No. 20. · 

•
11 2. In yo~ application filed with the Municipal 

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City 
of Newark-, dated J:"une 6, 1969, and upon which 
you obtained· your current pl.enary retail con-
sumption license, you falsely· stated 'No' in 
an.swer ·to Question No. 35, which asks: 1 Has 

. the applicant ·or has any person mentioned in . 
this· application· haviiig· a benefi-cial interest 
in the license applied for or in the business 
.to be conducted under said license ever had 

. any interest' directly or indirectly' .in. any . 
alcoholic beverage .li·c·en.se or permit in New 
Jers·ey .or ·any. other state which was surrendered, 
suspended,. r·eiroked or _cancelled? If so, state 
details with~: respect . t.o each surrender, · suspen­
sion, revoc.~tion or cancellation•, whereas in 
truth and fact .a plenary reta_il consumption 
license· held by you f.or the.Se same preµiises 
had· been _suspended . by the ·Municipal .Board of 

· Alcoholi6;B~ver~ge Control of the City of 
Ne~ark,·f¢~·fift~~h da~s, effective Ma~ch 31, 
1969, for ~ale of ·alcoholic beverages during 
hours prohibited by local prdinance; such 
false. answer,. -.~tatement, evasion and supRres­
sion bei_ng in·vi·olat±on of R.S. 33:1-25. t 

Li,censee has a· p:revi.ous rec.ord. of susp:msion. of license 
by· the municipal issiJ.ing ~uthority· for fifteen days, eftective 
·March 31, 1969,. for s·~le ·or alcoholi.c beverages during hours 
prohibited by local _regulation, ·and by·the Director for 
twenty-five.da~s, _eftec~ive. September 15, 1969, for purchase 
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of alcoholic beverages from another retailer and filing false 
Beverage Tax Bureau reports. Re Club 332, Inc., Bulletin 

· 1881, Item 11. In addition, license held by Club 232, Inc. 
for premises 232 Mulberry Street, Newark, N.J., in which the! 
licensee corporation is linked by common stockholders, 
officers and directors,. was suspended by the Director for · 
twenty days, effective September 16, 1969, also· for purchase 
of alcoholic beverages from.another retailer and filing fal~e · 
Beverage Tax Bureau reports. . Re Club 232, Inc. ,. Bulletin 
1882, Ite.m 6. 

The license will be suspended for ·ten days ( cf.9 Re! . 
Edward J. Power, Inc. , Bulletin 1487, Item 5), to which will~ .· 

· be added ten days by reason of the record of two suspensionsr 
of license for dissimilar violations within the past. five · 1 

years (Re NazariQ., Bulletin 1840, Item 5) , and five days by .. 
reason of the record of suspension of license of Club 232, Inc.-" 
for dissimilar violation within the past five years (Re · · .. · . 
Harrin_gt_9n & BurQS, Inc .• , Bulletin 1882, Item 5 and Re . ToQ..ley}_s_ 
Bar, Inc .• , Bulletin .1806, I te~ 6) , or a total of twenty-five) · . 
days, with remission of five days· for the plea entered, · ·1 

.. ·.·· 

leaving a net . suspension of twenty days & - . ·: 

Accord-ingly, · it . is,. o~ the 1 s.t day- of JlJJ.y, .,-1970., 

. . . .. • . ·,ORDERED .that.pi~nary -Retail ·consUi11pti6n ... Li·c~ns.e~-· _:-·. 
· ·.· C.-673 ··.{as renewed for th.e:-· 1970-71 ... licensing period)·,. i~sued . . . .. 

· ·· · by·:the Municipal Board. 9f _ J\.J.cohol:ic. ·:Bey~,J!age~ ;:qon.trpJ>-pf.;:·.th·$;'"r.<:;.<<.J · 
·.City of Newa.rk to -Club_ 339;· 'Inq .• ·,:·:·tpr. · preml:9e:.~(:33•9- ,,}f-q,l~e~r.t.\. > .. - · 

· .•.. St;r'$et.:,· .. N~wark-,·. be--and .. the-··s~me.•\i_s:•:.'hereby'-·s11sp-en.d.E?·Q;~·:·f:oP./::·'·._:,: .. >·:·{:/;:· .. -· 
.. -.· ... : .. ··. -~'.t~enty- C.20") '.days'· conimencipg·_ at ··2.-;-0o,· a.·m .•. Wedne.sday,.,-. Ju1y:.1,~5:1 

1970, .and 'terminating at 2:00 ·a.m~ Tuesday, .August· i+;-.1970.·:. _ _, 

RICHARD C. McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 

I 
.I 

I 

.,1,· 

.. , 

' _; _ ..... 
·., 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5.FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Prciceedings against · 

Irelake, Inc •. 
t/a Irene's Tavern 

47 Market Street 
Passaic, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption. ). 
License C-136 .(for the 1969-70 and 
1970-71 licensing periods}, issued by ) 
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of Passaic.) 

- - -- - - - .. - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -

. CONCLUSIONS 
and. 

ORDER 

Walter J. Tencza, Esq., Attorney for License~· 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vultt"o charge alleging that, 
on March 6, 1970, it possessed alcoholic beverag~s in two 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe their 
contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license will be suspended 
for rifteen days, with remission of five days for the plea 
entered, leaving a net.suspension of ten days. Re Wallace, 
Bulle~in 1906, Item 13. · 

Accordingly, it is,. on this 26th day of June 1970, 

ORDERED-that Plenary Retail Consumption License 
C-136, issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control of the City of Passa,ic to Irelake, Inc. , t/a Irene 1 s . 
Tavern, for premises 47 Market -Street, Passaic, be and the 
same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 
3:00 aum. Friday, July 3, 1970, and terminating at 3:00 a.m. 
Monq.ay, July 13, 1970. · · 

RICHARD C. McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -· ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED. - ',tICENSE·. SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS·, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

· In th~ Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

Cedar Lake Community Club Inc. 
Cedar Lake East 
Denville, N. J. 

Holder of Club License CB-1 (for 

. ) 

) 

) 

) 

the 1969~70 and 1970-71 l~censing · ) 
periods)., issued by ·the Township . 
Committee of the Township of Denvilie. ) 
- - - - - - - ~ - - ~ - ~ - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS. 
and 

'ORDER 

Licensee, by Harold Hopf, President and James T.· Prior, ·· · 
Vice-President · 

'Walter H. Cleaver, E~q., Appearing for Divis'ion. 

I . • 
I •• · 

j 
! 

BY· THE ])IRECTOR: . . . · . . .. · . • .· ,· ... - .. 

Licensee pleadsnon vult to charge alleging th~t, •. 
·on April 30, 1970·, ·it posse.ssed an alcoholic .beverage in a· 
·.b:ottle bearing a· label· which· d:id not tru.ly ·describe its·-·'>.·: .. -1 ; 

. ~contents, in .·violation ·af Rule 27- of· State Regu1a:tio·n:.1'1:b·~. :;4-Q;~:,•:: 
. . - . . . . , ~ ·. Y._ ;~~ : .. ; .. 

. ~ ~~~~,~~ ~~~~i;~ 
Accordingly, it :is, on this . 6th day ·of Jul.Y .- 197.0? . 

. . 

. . . . ORDERED that Club· Lic~nse. CB-1, issued by the _· .. · 
ToWI!DShip Committee .of.Denville to Cedar Lake Community Club, 
Inc.~, . for pre~i.ses Cedar· Lake _East i Denville, be an~. the.• . '. .. /. 
same_ is. hereby suspended for five ~5) days, .commencing at . . · · 
3 :00 a-.m. Monday, July 20, 1970, and terminating at J:OO -~l._m. -·" 
Sa.turd~y,. July 25, 1970. · · . ·:i 

RICHARD .C. McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 

. l 

i · .• 

" 

~ .· 

. ,_·_.· 



BULLETIN 1926 

.10. . DIS.CIPLINMY PROCEEDINGS -· ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT -TRULY 
LABELED ~ LICENSE .. E?,USPENDED F·OR 15 DAYS, LESS ? FOR. ·PLEA • 

In th~ Matter of .D'i-sciplinary 
Proceedings. against 

Ye Olde Pubs, Inc·. 
t/a 'The Crow·1 s Nest · 

309 Vincent. Avenue -
-~ackensack,. ·N. J ~ 

. -

.) ' 

) 

} 

) 

Holder of. Plenary .Retail . Consumpti_on. ) 
Li.cense C-5 (for the.1969-70 arid . 

-1'970-11 ·1icensingi periods)·,. issued by) 
the City c·ouncil of -the· c·1ty or- . 
Hackensack.: ) 
- - - - - ~ - - ·- - - - ~ -·- - -

CONCLUSIONS· 
and. 

ORDER 

Contant and Contant, ·Esq., by Richard Jon Contant, Esq~, 
Attorneys for. Licensee . 

Walter H.- Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Di·vision 

BY THE DIHEC.TOR: 

. Li·censee pleads, n . .o.n vul t _ to· charge_ alleging that, 
on January 16, 1970; it· possessed alcoholic· beverages-in two 
bottl~s bearing .labe_ls which ·did not truly· describe their 
contents, in .violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation .No. 20 .• _ 

. Abs-ent pr'ior re.cord·, the license will b~ suspended· 
for fifteen days, with r~piissioriof five days for the plea 
enter"ed, leaving; a ·net suspension of ten days. Re Wallace, 
Bulletin 1906, Item 13. 

A_c_cfordingly, i't-_is,_-on this· 7th-:day of:July, 1970, 
. . . - . . 

ORDERED _that :Plenary Retail -Consumption Lic.ense 
c~5, issued by:. the. Cit,y Coun.cil of the City of Hackensack to 
Ye Olde Pubs, Inc., t/a The Crow's Nest, for premises 309 
Vincent Avenue, Hackensa_ck_, be and the . same is hereby sus- . 
pended for ten C.10). days·, ·:commencing at 2:00 a.m. Wednesdg.y, 
July 6,_ 1970,: andi.t.e=;-minating 'at 2:00 a.. m. Saturday, , _. 
July 1 ti, 1970. . . - .. 

. ; : .. 

. RICHARD C. McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR 

. ~· 
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11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR·- LICENSE SUS­
PENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against -

Rainbow Enterprises, Inc. 
t/a Rainbow Enterpr-ises, Inc. 
372 Bloomfield Avenue 
Mountain Lakes 
P.O.Denville, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary R~tail Distribution 
License D-1 (for the 1969-70 and 1970- ) 
71 licensing periods), issued by the · 
Borough Council of the Borough of ) 
M01mtain Lakese 

CONCLlJSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Licensee, by Bertha Schwager,_ President.1 Pro_ se. 
Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., App·earing for LJi vision 

-BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads non vult to charge alleging that, 
_ on March 31, 1970, i_t· --sold bottl~s of be-er to a ·minor, age : 18, · · -
in .violation of Rule 1 ot; Stat.e Regulation No.· 20. •. 

. 4bsent- pt'ior -~ re:eord.:, >the licrnn:se .;will be SUSp:.t?nd._eH.t·:·:·: 
for fifteeri days, with remission of five days for the plea· 
~nter~d, leaving a ne~ suspension of ten days. Re Pall's 

_ .New Bar, Inc. , Bulletin 1882, Item- 9. _ 

-Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of July 1970, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License 
D-1, issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of 
MolUltain Lakes to Rainbow Enterprises, Inc., for_premises 
372 Bloomfield Avenue, Mountain Lal\:es, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 9:00 aom~ 
Tuesday, July 21, 1970, and terminating at 9:00 a.m. Friday, 
July 31, 19700 

RICHARD C~ McDONOUGH 
DIRECTOR . 

- '" 
• '• 3. ,• 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Magdalene M. Calimano 
t/a Chestnut Tavern 

649-653 Chestnut Street 
Union Township (Union Co.), N.J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-38 (for 1969-70 and 1970-
71 licensing periods), issued by th_e 
Township Committee of Uni.on To'Wnship. 

' ) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Griffinger & Conlon1 Esq$., Attorneys for Licensee 
Walter ·H •. Cleaver, ~sq., Appearing for Division 

BY TliE D!RECTOR: 

Licensee pleads l1Ql1 vul t to a charge alleging .that, 
on April 3, 1970, she possessed alcoholic beverages in t·wo 
bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe thei~ 
contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation NoG 20. 

Absent prior record, ·the license will be suspended 
for fifteen days, with remission of five days for the plea 
-e·ntered, leaving a net ·suspension of· ten days. Re ·Wallace, 
Bulletin 1906, Item 13. · 

Accor4ingly, it is, on this 8th day of July 1970, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-38, 
·issued by the TO"tmship Committee of th_e Tm·mship of Union to 
Magdalene M. Calimano, t/a Chestnut Tavern, for premises 
649-653 Chestnut Street, Uni oh Township·, be and the same is 
hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.mo 
Tuesday, July 21, 1970, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Friday, 
July 31' 1970. 

t .... ·C"'' "/:/. ... ,,~ - / ( ., J"·:'.1,~-~\ l.: 
. ~~i.--·~ . ~ .J! ~ .,.,,.__.., 

Richard c. McDonough 
Director 

Ne~ Jersey State Library 


